
Code No. LIT-1929030
Issued January 15, 2008
Solder Joint Fittings 

Selection Chart 
Figure Code Number Description and Use
 

F-300-1
F-300-2
F-300-4
F-300-3
F-300-7
F-300-5

Couplings: Straight
Tube x Tube 
O.D. Size (in.)
3/16 x 3/16
1/4 x 1/4
3/8 x 1/4
3/8 x 3/8
1/2 x 3/8
1/2 x 1/2

 

F-500-22

Elbow: Coupling Long, Radius
Tube x Tube 
O.D. Size (in.)
1/2 x 1/2
Note: 1/2 in. O.D. size is 3/8 in. nominal; 
5/8 in. O.D. size is 1/2 in. nominal.

 

F-700-17
F-700-18
F-700-22
F-700-21
F-700-24
F-700-20
F-700-27
F-700-28
F-700-25

Tees: Coupling
Tube x Tube x Tube 
O.D. Size (in.)
3/16 x 3/16 x 3/16
1/4 x 1/4 x 1/4
3/8 x 1/4 x 1/4
3/8 x 3/8 x 3/16
3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4
3/8 x 3/8 x 3/8
1/2 x 1/2 x 1/4
1/2 x 1/2 x 3/8
1/2 x 1/2 x 1/2

 

F-1000-100

Globe Valves
Tube (Solder) x Tube (Solder) 
O.D. Size (in.)
Solder 5/8 x 5/8
Note: 5/8 in. O.D. size is 1/2 in. nominal.
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 2011 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com

1 of 1


