

## **Solder Joint Fittings**

## **Selection Chart**

Figure	Code Number	Description and Use
9	3.40	Couplings: Straight
		Tube x Tube
		O.D. Size (in.)
	F-300-1	3/16 x 3/16
	F-300-2	1/4 x 1/4
	F-300-4	3/8 x 1/4
	F-300-3	3/8 x 3/8
	F-300-7	1/2 x 3/8
	F-300-5	1/2 x 1/2
	1 222 2	Elbow: Coupling Long, Radius
		Tube x Tube
		O.D. Size (in.)
	F-500-22	1/2 x 1/2
	1-300-22	Note: 1/2 in. O.D. size is 3/8 in. nominal;
		5/8 in. O.D. size is 1/2 in. nominal.
		5/6 III 6/5/ 5/20 IO 1/2 III NONIIIIAII
•		
		Tees: Coupling
		Tube x Tube x Tube
		O.D. Size (in.)
	F-700-17	3/16 x 3/16 x 3/16
	F-700-18	1/4 x 1/4 x 1/4
	F-700-22	3/8 x 1/4 x 1/4
	F-700-21	3/8 x 3/8 x 3/16
	F-700-24	3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4
	F-700-20	3/8 x 3/8 x 3/8
	F-700-27	1/2 x 1/2 x 1/4
	F-700-28	1/2 x 1/2 x 3/8
	F-700-25	1/2 x 1/2 x 1/2
		Globe Valves
		Tube (Solder) x Tube (Solder)
		O.D. Size (in.)
	F-1000-100	Solder 5/8 x 5/8
		Note: 5/8 in. O.D. size is 1/2 in. nominal.
(Tage)		